uncertainties emerge from time to time, and you should understand that it is not possible to predict or identify all such factors and, consequently, you

should not consider any such list to be a complete set of all potential risks or uncertainties.

3

3

We are an integrated renewable power company

that seeks to provide an attractive and sustainable total return

to our investors

Who We Are

4

Overview of TerraForm Power

TERPôs mandate is to acquire, own and operate wind and solar assets

in North America and Western Europe

1. Based on the closing price of TERPôs Class A common stock of $11.36 per share on June 12, 2018.

2. Based on 2018 target dividend of $0.76 per share and the closing price of TERPôs Class A common stock of $11.36 per share on June 12, 2018.

3. Net Operating Losses (ñNOLsò).

4. Determined based on megawatts (ñMWsò) owned by TERP net of proportional MWs owned by minority investors ("Net MWs") after giving pro forma effect to the acquisition of Saeta Yield, S.A.

(ñSaetaò).

Significant NOLs3~6.7% Yield2

$0.76 TARGET

2018 PER SHARE

DIVIDEND

~$2.4 Billion1

MARKET

CAPITALIZATION

TAX ADVANTAGED

STRUCTURE (C CORP)

$9 billion
POWER ASSETS

63% / 37%
WIND / SOLAR 4

3,600
MEGAWATTS OF CAPACITY 4

~65%

BROOKFIELD

OWNERSHIP

TERP

NASDAQ

5

Wind Solar Total

US 1,454 MW 900 MW  2,354 MW

International 856 MW 430 MW 1,286 MW

Total 2,310 MW 1,330 MW 3,640 MW

Renewables Portfolio of Scale in North America and Western Europe

Owner and operator of an over 3,600 MW diversified portfolio of high-quality

wind and solar assets, underpinned by long-term contracts

Spain

Portugal

Uruguay

Chile

U.K.

1

1. Determined based on total Net MW after giving pro forma effect to the acquisition of Saeta.

6

Our Value Proposition

Our objective is to deliver an attractive and sustainable total return per annum to

our shareholders

Attractive dividend

yield supported

by conservative

target payout of

80-85% of CAFD

Target 5-8%

annual DPS1